weak and stricken by the fever's toll, regained strength, and his appetite, which 

had previously faltered, eventually returned. However, despite this gradual 

recovery, the individual remained weakened and frail, marking a profound but 

incomplete restoration. 

Bin yüz otuz üç (1133/1720-1) evâhirinde idi ki Fakîr sıla-i rahîm için 

Bursa`ya varmış idim39. They presented this ailment. I, the humble one, in 

between the paroxysms, administered one dirhem of sināmek and half a 

dirhem of milh al-tartar with thirty-two dirhems of mā-i Hindī, along with